
2023-2024 Oral Roberts University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-19   Conf: 5-11   Home: 9-5   Away: 2-13   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 McBride, Issac 31-31 1197 38.6 205-457 .449 65-164 .396 138-155 .890 12 97 109 3.5 51 0 97 54 2 28 613 19.8
35 Bedford, Jailen 31-31 936 30.2 159-375 .424 66-176 .375 69-89 .775 41 158 199 6.4 70 1 29 56 4 23 453 14.6
02 Thompson, Kareem 31-31 1183 38.2 139-356 .390 65-177 .367 41-66 .621 31 182 213 6.9 48 0 113 72 11 48 384 12.4
14 Weaver, DeShang 28-25 772 27.6 99-241 .411 52-159 .327 21-29 .724 21 72 93 3.3 60 0 8 15 41 15 271 9.7
23 Herron, Sir Issac 31-22 588 19.0 71-123 .577 2-7 .286 31-57 .544 42 73 115 3.7 90 4 15 29 27 7 175 5.6
22 Jones, Josh 27-8 381 14.1 39-61 .639 0-1 .000 15-23 .652 23 44 67 2.5 80 1 13 22 8 11 93 3.4
12 Miller, Jalen 24-1 424 17.7 27-69 .391 11-34 .324 9-16 .563 8 25 33 1.4 50 0 13 8 2 14 74 3.1
20 Phipps, Trey 31-6 398 12.8 28-70 .400 17-41 .415 21-22 .955 7 45 52 1.7 37 1 30 11 3 14 94 3.0
25 Lawrence, Elijah 5-0 23 4.6 6-12 .500 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.8 2 0 3 2 0 1 15 3.0
11 Navarro, Pablo 7-0 37 5.3 7-13 .538 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 6 8 14 2.0 3 0 1 1 0 2 18 2.6
32 Smith, Ashton 18-0 124 6.9 15-22 .682 0-0 .000 11-21 .524 2 20 22 1.2 21 0 0 8 4 1 41 2.3
33 Kruse, Seth 1-0 5 5.0 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
01 Moore, Braeden 14-0 70 5.0 10-17 .588 3-8 .375 3-5 .600 4 6 10 0.7 7 0 1 1 4 2 26 1.9
13 Alexandre, Jonathan 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
04 Shannon, Jake 2-0 14 7.0 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.5 1 0 3 1 0 4 2 1.0
05 Amboree, Cam 16-0 96 6.0 5-18 .278 0-5 .000 2-4 .500 0 8 8 0.5 13 1 14 4 0 4 12 0.8
Total 31 6250 201.6 812-1844 .440 285-790 .361 366-493 .742 232 787 1019 32.9 534 8 341 298 106 174 2275 73.39
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 831-1882 .442 258-722 .357 414-566 .731 344 845 1189 38.4 428 7 403 332 78 153 2334 75.29

Team Statistics ORU OPP
SCORING 2275 2334
    Points Per Game 73.4 75.3
    Scoring Margin -1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 812-1844 831-1882
    Field Goal Pct .440 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 285-790 258-722
    3PT FG Pct .361 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 366-493 414-566
    FT Pct .742 .731
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 13.4
REBOUNDS 1019 1189
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -5.5 –
ASSISTS 341 403
    Assists Per Game 11.0 13.0
TURNOVERS 298 332
    Turnovers Per Game 9.6 10.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 174 153
    Steals Per Game 5.6 4.9
BLOCKS 106 78
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 75,804 59,103
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-5,415 15-3,940
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-3,806

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Oral Roberts 1043 1209 23 2275
Opponents 1121 1183 30 2334

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at UT Arlington L 71-75 2,185
11/10/23 MID-AMER. CHRISTIAN W 74-69 6,002
11/13/23 at Missouri St. L 69-84 3,248
11/17/23 at Texas A&M L 66-74 10,689
11/21/23 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 65-63 5,893
11/28/23 at Kansas St. L (OT) 78-88 9,887
12/02/23 TULSA W 79-70 6,949
12/09/23 OZARK CHRISTIAN W 110-51 3,392
12/12/23 at Texas Tech L 76-82 10,280
12/17/23 at Oklahoma St. L 60-81 6,170
12/19/23 JOHN BROWN W 71-59 5,417

* 12/29/23 at Kansas City L 60-77 1,337
* 12/31/23 at Denver W (OT) 89-86 752

01/03/24 at Montana St. W 82-76 2,316
01/06/24 WEBER ST. L 78-83 5,557

* 01/11/24 SOUTH DAKOTA W 84-66 3,517
* 01/13/24 ST. THOMAS (MN) L 76-87 4,652
* 01/18/24 at North Dakota L 77-87 1,659
* 01/20/24 at North Dakota St. L 67-72 2,017
* 01/25/24 OMAHA W 74-67 4,963
* 01/27/24 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. W 87-82 6,914
* 02/03/24 DENVER W 82-76 6,528
* 02/08/24 at St. Thomas (MN) L 63-85 1,148
* 02/10/24 at South Dakota St. L 72-83 3,422
* 02/15/24 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 60-73 3,975
* 02/17/24 NORTH DAKOTA L 65-78 6,074
* 02/22/24 at Omaha L 70-71 2,106
* 02/24/24 at South Dakota L 76-77 1,887
* 03/03/24 KANSAS CITY L 54-71 5,971

03/08/24 vs South Dakota W 77-62 7,611
03/09/24 vs South Dakota St. L 63-79 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Oral Roberts University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 4-4   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 McBride, Issac 16-16 627 39.2 108-230 .470 27-72 .375 77-84 .917 6 56 62 3.9 29 0 50 29 1 15 320 20.0
35 Bedford, Jailen 16-16 485 30.3 80-202 .396 33-98 .337 32-40 .800 19 90 109 6.8 43 1 17 40 1 9 225 14.1
02 Thompson, Kareem 16-16 604 37.8 73-189 .386 33-91 .363 23-35 .657 22 102 124 7.8 27 0 57 42 7 24 202 12.6
14 Weaver, DeShang 14-12 357 25.5 48-119 .403 27-78 .346 11-12 .917 5 33 38 2.7 25 0 2 8 16 5 134 9.6
23 Herron, Sir Issac 16-16 302 18.9 43-70 .614 0-2 .000 9-21 .429 22 37 59 3.7 56 4 9 16 13 3 95 5.9
22 Jones, Josh 14-0 193 13.8 21-33 .636 0-1 .000 6-9 .667 9 18 27 1.9 42 1 5 9 3 6 48 3.4
12 Miller, Jalen 16-0 291 18.2 16-45 .356 8-24 .333 5-11 .455 7 16 23 1.4 35 0 8 5 2 7 45 2.8
20 Phipps, Trey 16-4 176 11.0 11-32 .344 5-15 .333 11-12 .917 2 17 19 1.2 13 0 14 7 1 6 38 2.4
13 Alexandre, Jonathan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
01 Moore, Braeden 6-0 34 5.7 4-9 .444 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 1 2 3 0.5 5 0 1 0 2 1 12 2.0
32 Smith, Ashton 13-0 83 6.4 9-14 .643 0-0 .000 7-13 .538 1 14 15 1.2 19 0 0 6 3 0 25 1.9
11 Navarro, Pablo 4-0 17 4.3 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 1 6 1.5
25 Lawrence, Elijah 3-0 6 2.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.7 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.7
05 Amboree, Cam 6-0 48 8.0 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.5 7 1 4 0 0 1 2 0.3
04 Shannon, Jake 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 418-961 .435 136-392 .347 184-244 .754 120 413 533 33.3 302 7 169 164 49 78 1156 72.25
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 438-969 .452 130-366 .355 232-325 .714 169 443 612 38.3 223 1 202 156 42 86 1238 77.38

Team Statistics ORU OPP
SCORING 1156 1238
    Points Per Game 72.3 77.4
    Scoring Margin -5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 418-961 438-969
    Field Goal Pct .435 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-392 130-366
    3PT FG Pct .347 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 184-244 232-325
    FT Pct .754 .714
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 14.5
REBOUNDS 533 612
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 38.3
    Rebounds Margin -5.0 –
ASSISTS 169 202
    Assists Per Game 10.6 12.6
TURNOVERS 164 156
    Turnovers Per Game 10.3 9.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 78 86
    Steals Per Game 4.9 5.4
BLOCKS 49 42
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 42,594 14,328
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-5,324 8-1,791
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Oral Roberts 541 598 17 1156
Opponents 584 640 14 1238

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/23 at  Kansas City L 60-77 1337
12/31/23 at  Denver W (OT) 89-86 752
01/11/24 SOUTH DAKOTA W 84-66 3517
01/13/24 ST. THOMAS (MN) L 76-87 4652
01/18/24 at  North Dakota L 77-87 1659
01/20/24 at  North Dakota St. L 67-72 2017
01/25/24 OMAHA W 74-67 4963
01/27/24 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. W 87-82 6914
02/03/24 DENVER W 82-76 6528
02/08/24 at  St. Thomas (MN) L 63-85 1148
02/10/24 at  South Dakota St. L 72-83 3422
02/15/24 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 60-73 3975
02/17/24 NORTH DAKOTA L 65-78 6074
02/22/24 at  Omaha L 70-71 2106
02/24/24 at  South Dakota L 76-77 1887
03/03/24 KANSAS CITY L 54-71 5971


